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Term Dates - Academic Year 2023/24  
 
 

Autumn Term 2023 
Monday 4th September – *Wednesday 20th December (Pre-School closes at 1pm) 

Half Term: Monday 23rd - Friday 27th October 
 

*Due to the Memorial Hall being used for blood doning, there will be no lunch-club or afternoon 
session on Friday 20th October 2023, Pre-School will close at 12pm.   

 
*There will be NO AFTERNOON SESSION on the following day: 

Wednesday 20th December – LUNCH-CLUB ONLY, PRE-SCHOOL FINISHES AT 1PM 
 

Pre-School Full Day Closures: 
Friday 1st December - Occasional Day 

 

~ 
 

Spring Term 2024 
Thursday 4th January – *Thursday 28th March (Pre-School closes at 1pm) 

Half Term: Monday 19th - Friday 23rd February 
 

*There will be NO AFTERNOON SESSION on the following day: 
Thursday 28th March – LUNCH-CLUB ONLY, PRE-SCHOOL FINISHES AT 1PM 

 

~ 
 

Summer Term 2024 
*Tuesday 16th April – Friday 19th July (Pre-School closes at 1pm) 

Half Term: Monday 27th - Friday 31st May 
 

*Due to the Memorial Hall being used for blood doning, there will be no lunch-club or afternoon 
session on Friday 21st June 2024, Pre-School will close at 12pm.   

 

*There will be NO AFTERNOON SESSION on  
Friday 19th July – LUNCH-CLUB ONLY, PRE-SCHOOL FINISHES AT 1PM 

 
Pre-School Full Day Closures: 

Thursday 2nd May 2024 - Hall being used for local elections 
Monday 6th May 2024 - Bank Holiday 

 Friday 28th June – Inset Day  
 
 
 
 
 

NB: The above dates may be subject to change, due to premises limitations, however, should this occur details will be made available at the 
earliest possible opportunity. 
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